Increase in taxes other than income taxes

Decrease in Overall Rate of Return
Projected 2009 operating income before decrease
Authorized rate of return after limited proceeding increase

21 Decrease required to realize an 8.52% rate of return (current authorized)

22 Total increase in operating expenses

23 Total revenue increase before Regulatory Assessment Fees (RAF's)
24 Divide by factor for RAFs

25 Total Revenue Increase

3

Cost Schedule
Amount Reference

$3,848,657 6
903,593 12

4,136,675 11
(89,228) 10

(866,396) 13,lO
(6,282,000) 17

393,162 17

2,044,463
7.04% 16

143,930

3,567,866 14
340,118 13

(244,370) 17
(3,768) 10
71,191 14

3,731,037

$358,194
21 7,755

(1 40,439)

3,590,598

3,734,528
0.955

$3,910,501

Schedule No. 3

Line
- No.

1
2
3
4
5
6

7

8

9

10

11
12
13
14

15

16
17

18
19
20
21

22

23

24
25

26

27
28

Aloha Utilities, Inc.
Seven Springs Water Limited Proceeding

Chlorimination and Purchased Water Increase
Rate Base and Rate of Return After Limited Proceeding Rate Increase

Utility plant in service
Land

Limited Proforma
Balance Proceeding Balance Schedule

12/31/2006 Adiustments 12/3 1/2009 Reference
$ 18,617,982 $ 4,965,268 (A) $ 23,583,250

11 9,750 44,750 75,000 (6)
Accumulated depreciation (4,370,508) (2,029,420) (C) (6,3 99,928)
Contributions in Aid of Construction (CIAC) (14,124,754) (6,282,000) (D) (20,406,754)
Accumulated amortization of ClAC 3,590,254 1,573,701 (E) 5,163,955
Net deferred income taxes

Allowance for working capital

359,136

136,400
4,116,860 (1,697,451)

359,136
2,419,409

136,400

Rate base $ 4,253,260 $ (1,697,451) $ 2,555,809

Operating Income $ (96,810)

Rate of return -2.28%

Adiustments
(A) Plant in service

Plant capacity charges paid to Pasco County
Estimated Costs of Pasco County tie-in

Total Plant adjustments

(B) Land
Estimated cost of land for County tie-in

(C) Accumulated Depreciation
Depreciation on existing plant to 12-31 -09 (including chloramination)
Depreciation on Pasco County capacity charges
Annual depreciation on estimated cost of Pasco County tie-in

Total accumulated depreciation adjustments

(D) Additional projected ClAC through 12-31-09

(E) Additional accumulated amortization of projected ClAC through 12-31-09
Accumulated amortization on existing ClAC

Total accumulated amortization of ClAC adjustments

$ 217,755

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

$ 4,136,675
828,593

$ 4,965,268

75,000

$ (1,741,965)
(248,201)
(39,254)

$ 393,162
1,180,539

$ 1,573,701

Note: The retirement of chlorination equipment and capitalization of chloramination plant costs
were booked in 2005 and included in the 2006 balances shown above.

17

5

11
12

12

13
13

17

17

4 Schedule No. 4

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I

Line
- No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14

15
16
17

18
19

20

21
22
23
24

25

26

27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34

Aloha Utilities, Inc.
Seven Springs Water Limited Proceeding

Chloramination and Purchased Water Increase
Statement of Operations After Limited Proceeding Rate Increase

Operating Revenue
Operating Expenses:
Oaeration & Maintenance (O&M)

Limited Proforma
Balance Proceeding Balance Schedule

12/31/2006 adiustments 12/31/2006 Reference
$ 2,640,042 $4,347,690 (A) $ 6,987,732

2,226,931 3,892,622 (6) 6,119,553
772,291

- r -  - -
Depreciation 580,655 191,636 (C)
Amortization of ClAC (393,513) (244,370) (D) (637,883)
Amortization of contributed taxes (35,982) (35,982)
Taxes other than income 358,761 190,307 (E) 549,068
Income taxes 2,930 (F) 2,930

2,736,852 4,033,125 6,769,977

Operating Income $ (96,810) $ 314,565 $ 217,755 -
Adiustments
(A) Operatina Revenue

Limited proceeding revenue increase
Increase in projected revenue at current rates

O&M Expenses
Increase in O&M expense - Purchased water & tie-in costs (1)

2009 gallons purchased from Pasco County (000)
Projected increase in bulk rate per 1,000 gallons through 2009 (3)

Projected increase in purchased water by 2009

2006 O&M expense
Factor for customer growth & inflation through 12-31-09 (2)
Total indexed existing O&M through 12-31-09
2006 O&M expense

Increase in 2006 O&M for customer growth & inflation

Total increase in O&M expense

Depreciation Expense